

**KANPUR
PLASTIPACK
LTD**

04th August, 2022

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1,
G Block, Bandra – Kurla
Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai 400 051

Scrip Code: 507779

Trading Symbol: KANPRPLA

Sub.: Submission of newspaper publication

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper publication published today i.e. on 04th August, 2022 regarding publication of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2022.

Kindly take this on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,
For **KANPUR PLASTIPACK LTD.**

(Ankur Srivastava)
Company Secretary



D-19,20 Panki Industrial Area, Kanpur-208022, India
tel.no: +91 (512) 2691113-116 | fax: +91 (512) 2691117
email: info@kanplas.com | web: www.kanplas.com

Manufacturers & Exporters: HDPE/PP Circular
Woven Fabrics, Sacks and FIBCS/Jumbo Bags
Multifilament Yarn

ISO 9001:2015 ISO 22000 AIB BRC Certified
CIN L25209UP1971PLC003444

GENUS POWER INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED									
Regd. Office : G-123, Sector-63, Noida-201307, Uttar Pradesh Corporate Office: SPL-3, RIICO Industrial Area, Sitapura, Tonk Road, Jaipur-302022, Rajasthan Ph.:0141-7102400/500, Fax: 0141-2770319, E-mail: cs@genus.in, Website: www.genuspowers.com, CIN: L51909UP1992PLC051997									
(Rs. in Lakhs)									
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022									
S.No	Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended 30 June, 22	Year Ended 31 March, 22	Quarter Ended 30 June, 21	Year Ended 31 March, 21	Quarter Ended 30 June, 22	Year Ended 31 March, 22		
1	Total income from operations	18704.19	18104.47	13035.83	68506.74	18704.19	18104.47	13035.83	68506.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	231.89	1760.89	8.07	4032.10	1396.58	2806.74	2409.03	7288.74
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	231.89	1760.89	8.07	4032.10	1396.58	2806.74	2409.03	7288.74
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	65.38	1098.19	5.29	2582.08	1194.07	2136.26	2381.67	5745.75
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	45.90	1359.46	25.06	3054.76	1174.59	2397.53	2401.44	6218.43
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re.1/- each)	2575.29	2575.13	2574.40	2575.13	2575.29	2575.13	2574.40	2575.13
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	92943.49	-	-	-	93384.65
8	Earnings Per Share (of Face value of Re.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (not annualised) (Amount in Rs.)								
	Basic :	0.03	0.42	0.00	1.00	0.52	0.93	1.04	2.50
	Diluted:	0.03	0.42	0.00	0.99	0.51	0.93	1.03	2.48

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on Company's website at www.genuspowers.com and the Stock Exchange's websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
(Rajendra Kumar Agarwal)
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 00011127

Place: Jaipur
Date : August 3, 2022

PARAS DEFENCE AND SPACE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED									
Regd. Office: D-112, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC, Nerul, Navi Mumbai 400 706, Maharashtra, India; Tel: +91 22 6919 9999; Website: www.parasdefence.com									
(Rs. in Lakhs, except per equity share data)									
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2022									
S.No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended June 30, 2022	Quarter Ended March 31, 2022	Quarter Ended June 30, 2021	Year Ended March 31, 2022	Quarter Ended June 30, 2022	Quarter Ended March 31, 2022	Quarter Ended June 30, 2021	Year Ended March 31, 2022
1	Total Income from Operations	4,148	6,047	2,381	18,000	4,076	6,124	2,440	18,256
2	Net Profit for the period/ year (before tax and Exceptional items)	1,007	1,441	150	3,639	937	1,433	147	3,657
3	Net Profit for the period/ year before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,007	1,441	150	3,639	937	1,433	147	3,657
4	Net Profit for the period/ year after tax (after Exceptional items)	753	1,042	98	2,691	681	1,035	95	2,708
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ year [Comprising Profit for the period/ year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]*	753	1,022	106	2,690	682	1,016	102	2,708
6	Equity Share Capital	3,900	3,900	3,025	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,025	3,900
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	29,679	-	-	-	29,732
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) a) Basic (Not Annualised)* b) Diluted (Not Annualised)*	1.93*	2.67*	0.32*	7.73	1.81*	2.66*	0.32*	7.78
**Includes share of Non Controlling Interest									

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Result of the Quarter ended June 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges on August 03, 2022 under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of aforementioned Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and the Company's Website (www.parasdefence.com).
b) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 03, 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the above results.

For Paras Defence and Space Technologies Limited
MUNJAL SHAH
Managing Director
DIN: 01080863

Place : Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra
Date : August 3, 2022

REDINGTON (INDIA) LIMITED

Registered office: Redington House, Centre Point, Plot No. 11 (SP), Thiru. Vi. Ka. Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032
Website: www.redingtongroup.com | Email: investors@redington.co.in
CIN: L52599TN1961PLC028758
Board No: +91-44-42243353 | Fax No: +91-44-22253799



Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2022					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended June 30, 2022	Quarter Ended March 31, 2022	Quarter Ended June 30, 2021	Year Ended March 31, 2022
1.	Revenue from operations	16,803.14	17,301.76	13,454.05	62,644.01
2.	Profit before exceptional item and tax	413.68	443.54	301.36	1,622.36
3.	Profit before tax	413.68	443.54	301.36	1,622.36
4.	Profit after exceptional item and tax	326.34	355.57	239.15	1,314.87
5.	Total comprehensive income	465.56	371.23	295.46	1,248.97
6.	Equity share capital	156.29	156.29	78.07	156.29
7.	Reserves and surplus (Other equity except Securities premium account)	5,922.69	5,454.53	4,901.29	5,454.53
8.	Securities premium account	174.19	174.13	244.69	174.13
9.	Networth	6,253.17	5,784.95	5,224.05	5,784.95
10.	Outstanding Debt	1,221.88	632.79	588.63	632.79
11.	Debt-equity ratio	0.19	0.10	0.11	0.10
12.	Earnings per Equity Share: (Face Value - ₹ 2/- per share) (not annualized for quarters)				
	1. Basic (in ₹)	4.04	4.46	3.04	16.40
	2. Diluted (in ₹)	4.04	4.45	3.04	16.39
13.	Capital redemption reserve	-	-	2.22	-
14.	Debt service coverage ratio (in times) (not annualised)	6.37	14.41	10.81	13.41
15.	Interest service coverage ratio (in times) (not annualised)	14.71	23.79	15.96	22.77

Notes					
1. Summarized Standalone Financial Results of the Company is as under:					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter Ended June 30, 2022	Quarter Ended March 31, 2022	Quarter Ended June 30, 2021	Year Ended March 31, 2022
1.	Revenue from operations	7,611.64	7,778.89	5,359.97	27,018.94
2.	Profit before tax	202.55	165.89	130.28	1,104.40
3.	Profit after tax	149.85	123.46	95.59	935.07

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available in the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) www.nseindia.com and BSE Limited (BSE) www.bseindia.com and are available in the Company's website www.redingtongroup.com.
3. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 2, 2022 and August 3, 2022.

For Redington (India) Limited
S V Krishnan
Whole-time Director and Global Chief Financial Officer

Place : Chennai
Date : August 3, 2022

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 th JUNE, 2022									
(₹ in Lacs)									
SL. NO.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30.06.2021 Unaudited	Year Ended 31.03.2022 Audited	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30.06.2021 Unaudited	Year Ended 31.03.2022 Audited		
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	14,562.14	14,624.48	16,989.46	63,774.73	14,562.19	14,624.48	16,989.66	63,774.93
2	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities before Tax	529.79	1,237.26	577.39	3,708.08	519.83	1,236.27	577.13	3,706.72
3	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after Tax	373.33	871.27	427.02	2,621.22	363.37	870.28	426.76	2,619.86
4	Net Profit for the Period after Tax (after Extraordinary Items)	373.33	871.27	427.02	2,621.22	363.37	870.28	426.76	2,619.86
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	373.33	871.27	361.49	2,555.69	364.35	870.28	361.23	2,554.33
6	Equity Share Capital	2,147.38	2,147.38	2,147.38	2,147.38	2,147.38	2,147.38	2,147.38	2,147.38
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	15,756.74	-	-	-	15,752.41
8	Earning Per Share (before/after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualised)								
	Basic	1.74	4.06	1.99	12.21	1.69	4.05	1.99	12.20
	Diluted	1.74	4.06	1.99	12.21	1.69	4.05	1.99	12.20

Notes:
1. The above results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 03.08.2022 and a Limited Review was carried by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
2. The figures of previous period/year have been re-grouped/re-arranged and/or recast wherever found necessary.
3. The above is the extracts of the detailed format of unaudited quarterly financial results as filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Quarterly/Year to date Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.kanplas.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
(Manoj Agarwal)
Chairman cum Managing Director

Place : Kanpur
Dated : 03.08.2022

Regd. Office : D-19-20, Panki, Industrial Area, Kanpur - 208022 Ph.: +91 512 2691113-6; Fax: +91 512 2691117; Email: secretary@kanplas.com ; website : www.kanplas.com

Castrol India Limited

CIN: L23200MH1979PLC021359
Regd. Office: Technopolis Knowledge Park Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 093.
Tel: (022) 66984100 Fax: (022) 66984101
Email: investorrelations.india@castrol.com
Website: https://www.castrol.com/en_in/india/home.html

IT'S MORE THAN JUST OIL.
IT'S LIQUID ENGINEERING.™



Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 June 2022

(Rupees in Crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.22	Quarter Ended 31.03.22	Quarter Ended 30.06.21	Half Year Ended 30.06.22	Half Year Ended 30.06.21	Year Ended 31.12.21
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue From Operations	1,241.71	1,235.70	889.56	2,477.41	2,028.29	4,192.06
Net Profit after tax	206.26	228.40	140.04	434.66	383.55	758.09
Equity Share Capital	494.56	494.56	494.56	494.56	494.56	494.56
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	206.53	228.40	138.94	434.93	382.41	757.30
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face value of share of Rs. 5/- each)(Rs.) (Basic and Diluted) (Not Annualised)*	2.09*	2.31*	1.42*	4.39*	3.88*	7.66

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results is available on the stock exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (https://www.castrol.com/en_in/india/investors/financial-results.html).
 - The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting standards ("IND AS") notified under section 133 of the Companies Act ("the Act") read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.
 - The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 1 August 2022.
 - The above results have been subjected to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
 - The Company's business segment consists of a single segment of "Lubricants" in accordance with the requirements of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) - 108 Operating Segment. Accordingly, no separate segment information has been provided.
 - The Board of Directors of the Company has at its meeting held on 1 August 2022 declared an interim dividend of Rs. 3.00 per share (2021: Interim dividend Rs. 2.50 per share). The record date for the purpose of said interim dividend, is 10 August 2022 which would be paid on or before 31 August 2022.
 - The Parliament of India has approved the Code on Social Security, 2020 (the Code) which may impact the contributions by the Company towards provident fund, gratuity and ESIC. The Code has been published in the Gazette of India however, the effective date has not yet been notified. The Company will assess the impact of the Code when it comes into effect and will record any related impact in the period the Code becomes effective, if any.

FOR CASTROL INDIA LIMITED

Sandeep Sangwan

Managing Director

DIN : 08617717

Dated : 1 August 2022

Place : Mumbai



5W-1 FULL SYNTHETIC TECHNOLOGY FOR ULTIMATE PERFORMANCE

NON-STOP SUV PROTECTION FROM EVERY START

FOR LONG AND HEALTHY ENGINE LIFE

GENUS POWER INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED									
Regd. Office : G-123, Sector-63, Noida-201307, Uttar Pradesh Corporate Office: SPL-3, RIICO Industrial Area, Sitapura, Tonk Road, Jaipur-302022, Rajasthan Ph.:0141-7102400/500, Fax: 0141-2770319, E-mail: cs@genus.in, Website: www.genuspowers.com, CIN: L51909UP1992PLC051997									
(Rs. in Lakhs)									
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022									
S.No	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		30 June, 22	31 March, 22	30 June, 21	31 March, 22	30 June, 21	31 March, 22		
1	Total income from operations	18704.19	18104.47	13035.83	68506.74	18704.19	18104.47	13035.83	68506.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	231.89	1760.89	8.07	4032.10	1396.58	2806.74	2409.03	7288.74
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	231.89	1760.89	8.07	4032.10	1396.58	2806.74	2409.03	7288.74
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	65.38	1098.19	5.29	2582.08	1194.07	2136.26	2381.67	5745.75
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	45.90	1359.46	25.06	3054.76	1174.59	2397.53	2401.44	6218.43
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re.1/- each)	2575.29	2575.13	2574.40	2575.13	2575.29	2574.40	2575.13	2574.40
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	92943.49	-	-	-	93384.65
8	Earnings Per Share (of Face value of Re.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (not annualised) (Amount in Rs.)								
	Basic :	0.03	0.42	0.00	1.00	0.52	0.93	1.04	2.50
	Diluted:	0.03	0.42	0.00	0.99	0.51	0.93	1.03	2.48

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on Company's website at www.genuspowers.com and the Stock Exchange's websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
(Rajendra Kumar Agarwal)
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 00011127

Place: Jaipur
Date : August 3, 2022

PARAS DEFENCE AND SPACE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED									
(CIN: U29253MH2009PLC193352) Registered and Corporate Office: D-112, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC, Nerul, Navi Mumbai 400 706, Maharashtra, India; Tel: +91 22 6919 9999; Website: www.parasdefence.com									
(Rs. in Lakhs, except per equity share data)									
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2022									
S.No	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		June 30, 2022	March 31, 2022	June 30, 2021	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2022	June 30, 2021	March 31, 2022	
1	Total Income from Operations	4,148	6,047	2,381	18,000	4,076	6,124	2,440	18,256
2	Net Profit for the period/ year (before tax and Exceptional items)	1,007	1,441	150	3,639	937	1,433	147	3,657
3	Net Profit for the period/ year before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,007	1,441	150	3,639	937	1,433	147	3,657
4	Net Profit for the period/ year after tax (after Exceptional items)	753	1,042	98	2,691	681	1,035	95	2,708
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ year (Comprising Profit for the period/ year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)**)	753	1,022	106	2,690	682	1,016	102	2,708
6	Equity Share Capital	3,900	3,900	3,025	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,025	3,900
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	29,679	-	-	-	29,732
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)								
	a) Basic (Not Annualised)*	1.93*	2.67*	0.32*	7.73	1.81*	2.66*	0.32*	7.78
	b) Diluted (Not Annualised)*	1.93*	2.67*	0.32*	7.73	1.81*	2.66*	0.32*	7.78

Notes:
**Includes share of Non Controlling Interest
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Result of the Quarter ended June 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges on August 03, 2022 under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of aforementioned Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and the Company's Website (www.parasdefence.com).
b) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 03, 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the above results.

For Paras Defence and Space Technologies Limited
MUNJAL SHAH
Managing Director
DIN: 01080863

Place : Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra
Date : August 3, 2022

REDINGTON (INDIA) LIMITED									
Registered office: Redington House, Centre Point, Plot No. 11 (SP), Thiru. Vi. Ka. Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032 Website: www.redingtongroup.com Email: investors@redington.co.in CIN: L52599TN1961PLC028758 Board No: +91-44-42243353 Fax No: +91-44-22253799									
(₹ in Crores)									
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2022									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated							
		Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended	Year Ended				
		June 30, 2022	March 31, 2022	June 30, 2021	March 31, 2022				
1.	Revenue from operations	16,803.14	17,301.76	13,454.05	62,644.01				
2.	Profit before exceptional item and tax	413.68	443.54	301.36	1,622.36				
3.	Profit before tax	413.68	443.54	301.36	1,622.36				
4.	Profit after exceptional item and tax	326.34	355.57	239.15	1,314.87				
5.	Total comprehensive income	465.56	371.23	295.46	1,248.97				
6.	Equity share capital	156.29	156.29	78.07	156.29				
7.	Reserves and surplus (Other equity except Securities premium account)	5,922.69	5,454.53	4,901.29	5,454.53				
8.	Securities premium account	174.19	174.13	244.69	174.13				
9.	Networth	6,253.17	5,784.95	5,224.05	5,784.95				
10.	Outstanding Debt	1,221.88	632.79	588.63	632.79				
11.	Debt-equity ratio	0.19	0.10	0.11	0.10				
12.	Earnings per Equity Share: (Face Value - ₹ 2/- per share) (not annualized for quarters)								
	1. Basic (in ₹)	4.04	4.46	3.04	16.40				
	2. Diluted (in ₹)	4.04	4.45	3.04	16.39				
13.	Capital redemption reserve	-	-	2.22	-				
14.	Debt service coverage ratio (in times) (not annualised)	6.37	14.41	10.81	13.41				
15.	Interest service coverage ratio (in times) (not annualised)	14.71	23.79	15.96	22.77				

Notes:
1. Summarized Standalone Financial Results of the Company is as under:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		June 30, 2022	March 31, 2022	June 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
1.	Revenue from operations	7,611.64	7,778.89	5,359.97	27,018.94
2.	Profit before tax	202.55	165.89	130.28	1,104.40
3.	Profit after tax	149.85	123.46	95.59	935.07

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available in the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) www.nseindia.com and BSE Limited (BSE) www.bseindia.com and are available in the Company's website www.redingtongroup.com.
3. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 2, 2022 and August 3, 2022.

For Redington (India) Limited
S V Krishnan
Whole-time Director and Global Chief Financial Officer

Place : Chennai
Date : August 3, 2022


KANPUR PLASTIPACK LTD									
Celebrating 50 years of excellence the journey of transformation Providing Solutions for Industrial Bulk Packaging CIN : L25209UP1971PLC003444									
(₹ in Lacs)									
EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 th JUNE, 2022									
SL. NO.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		30.06.2022 Unaudited	30.06.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited		
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	14,562.14	14,624.48	16,989.46	63,774.73	14,562.19	14,624.48	16,989.66	63,774.93
2	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities before Tax	529.79	1,237.26	577.39	3,708.08	519.83	1,236.27	577.13	3,706.72
3	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after Tax	373.33	871.27	427.02	2,621.22	363.37	870.28	426.76	2,619.86
4	Net Profit for the Period after Tax (after Extraordinary Items)	373.33	871.27	427.02	2,621.22	363.37	870.28	426.76	2,619.86
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	373.33	871.27	361.49	2,555.69	364.35	870.28	361.23	2,554.33
6	Equity Share Capital	2,147.38	2,147.38	2,147.38	2,147.38	2,147.38	2,147.38	2,147.38	2,147.38
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	15,756.74	-	-	-	15,752.41
8	Earning Per Share (before/after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualised)								
	Basic	1.74	4.06	1.99	12.21	1.69	4.05	1.99	12.20
	Diluted	1.74	4.06	1.99	12.21	1.69	4.05	1.99	12.20

Notes:
1. The above results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 03.08.2022 and a Limited Review was carried by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
2. The figures of previous period/year have been re-grouped/re-arranged and/or recast wherever found necessary.
3. The above is the extracts of the detailed format of unaudited quarterly financial results as filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Quarterly/Year to date Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.kanplas.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
(Manoj Agarwal)
Chairman cum Managing Director

Place : Kanpur
Dated : 03.08.2022


Regd. Office : D-19-20, Panki, Industrial Area, Kanpur - 208022 Ph.: +91 512 2691113-6; Fax: +91 512 2691117; Email: secretary@kanplas.com ; website : www.kanplas.com

Castrol India Limited									
CIN: L23200MH1979PLC021359 Regd. Office: Technopolis Knowledge Park Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 093. Tel: (022) 66984100 Fax: (022) 66984101 Email: investorrelations.india@castrol.com Website: https://www.castrol.com/en_in/india/home.html									
IT'S MORE THAN JUST OIL. IT'S LIQUID ENGINEERING.™ 									
Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 June 2022									
(Rupees in Crore)									
Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended			
	30.06.22	31.03.22	30.06.21	30.06.22	30.06.21	31.12.21			
Revenue From Operations	1,241.71	1,235.70	889.56	2,477.41	2,028.29	4,192.06			
Net Profit after tax	206.26	228.40	140.04	434.66	383.55	758.09			
Equity Share Capital	494.56	494.56	494.56	494.56	494.56	494.56			
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	206.53	228.40	138.94	434.93	382.41	757.30			
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face value of share of Rs. 5/- each)(Rs.) (Basic and Diluted) (Not Annualised)*	2.09*	2.31*	1.42*	4.39*	3.88*	7.66			


Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results is available on the stock exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (https://www.castrol.com/en_in/india/investors/financial-results.html).
2) The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting standards ("IND AS") notified under section 133 of the Companies Act ("the Act") read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.
3) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 1 August 2022.
4) The above results have been subjected to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
5) The Company's business segment consists of a single segment of "Lubricants" in accordance with the requirements of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) - 108 Operating Segment. Accordingly, no separate segment information has been provided.
6) The Board of Directors of the Company has at its meeting held on 1 August 2022 declared an interim dividend of Rs. 3.00 per share (2021: Interim dividend Rs. 2.50 per share). The record date for the purpose of said interim dividend, is 10 August 2022 which would be paid on or before 31 August 2022.
7) The Parliament of India has approved the Code on Social Security, 2020 (the Code) which may impact the contributions by the Company towards provident fund, gratuity and ESIC. The Code has been published in the Gazette of India however, the effective date has not yet been notified. The Company will assess the impact of the Code when it comes into effect and will record any related impact in the period the Code becomes effective, if any.

FOR CASTROL INDIA LIMITED
Sandeep Sangwan
Managing Director
DIN : 08617717


Dated : 1 August 2022
Place : Mumbai



5W-100 FULL SYNTHETIC TECHNOLOGY FOR ULTIMATE PERFORMANCE



NON-STOP SUV PROTECTION FROM EVERY START



FOR LONG AND HEALTHY ENGINE LIFE

भारतीय कंटेनर लिमिटेड
Container Corporation of India Ltd.
 (भारत सरकार का उपक्रम) (A Govt. of India Undertaking)
 47, मेरिनोर बिल्डिंग, 204-ए, एन.टी. रोड, कोलकाता-700017 | ईमेल: cci@concoi.com | टेलीफोन: 033 2283110-03

25 कैंब्री ट्रैडिंग को चालू करना
“सड़क उपयोगकर्ताओं के लिए बेतानी”

आम जनता को अधिकृत किया जाता है कि पूर्व तल रेलवे के खुला रोड डिजिटल के “कॉन्कर साइडिंग पारसीप” के ऊपर 25 कैंब्री एसी इलेक्ट्रिक ड्रैगन को चालू करने के संबंध में बातू ट्रैडिंग गार (कॉन्टेनर वायर) के समर्थन में या खालीकरण करीब 30 मीटर अधिक ऊंचाई वाले रोड को रेलवे के लिए रोड डेवेलप के ऊपर अधिकतम 4.75 मीटर स्मॉल ऊंचाई के साथ डेवेलपिंग पर हाइट गेज लगाए गए हैं जो कि लेवल क्रॉसिंग पर रेल लेवल के ऊपर अधिकतम 5.5 मीटर की ऊंचाई के होंगे।

आम जनता को एकादश अतिरिक्त किया जाता है कि लोडिंग हार्डवेयर के प्रोजेक्ट हेतु उपरोक्त विनिर्देशित ऊंचाई का पालन करें और यह सुनिश्चित करें कि किसी भी रोड वाहन द्वारा किसी भी परिवर्तित में उपरोक्त हाइट गेज का उल्लंघन नहीं हो।

अधिक ऊंचाई वाला डोक निमलिखित के लिए खतरनाक है:
 1. हाइट गेज के लिए खतरनाक और खतराके परिणामस्वरूप रोड के साथ ही रेलवे लाइन के लिए बाधक।
 2. ले जाए जा रहे सामान या उपकरण या स्वयं वाहन के लिए खतरनाक।
 3. कंडक्टर के समर्थन में अने या उत्तरी खतरनाक बर्षित के भीतर आने पर आग और जीवन के लिए खतरनाक।

सूचना: खुला रोड डिजिटल का “पारसीप” में कॉन्कर साइडिंग” का विद्युतीकरण चालू होने की तिथि: 18.08.2022
 स. कॉन्कर/र/से/2022 समूह महाप्रबंधक, इंजीनियरिंग

टाटा पावर दिल्ली डिस्ट्रिब्यूशन लिमिटेड
 टाटा पावर एवं दिल्ली सरकार का संयुक्त उपक्रम
 रजि. ऑफिस: एनडीपीएल हाउस, इंदरपुर, किराये के भाड़ा, दिल्ली-110009
 फोन: 66112222, फैक्स: 27468042, ईमेल: TPDDL@tatapower-dli.com
 CIN No.: U40109DL2001PLC11526, वेबसाइट: www.tatapower-dli.com

शुद्धिपत्र/निविदा तिथि विस्तार Aug 04, 2022

निविदा पृष्ठाच सं. कार्य का विवरण	पूर्व प्रकाशित दिनांक	संशोधित निविदा तिथि/बोली जमा करने की तिथि/बोली खोलने की तिथि
TPDDL/ENGG/ENQ/200001431/22-23 Managed Service for GIS database	12.07.2022	10.08.2022 at 1700 Hrs/ 10.08.2022 at 1700 Hrs
TPDDL/ENGG/ENQ/200001422/22-23 Transitioning to Microsoft O365	21.06.2022	10.08.2022 at 1600 Hrs/ 10.08.2022 at 1630 Hrs
TPDDL/ENGG/ENQ/200001435/22-23 Annual Rate Contract for supply of LT XLPE Power Cables at Tata Power-DDL Site/Store.	11.07.2022	10.08.2022 at 1530 Hrs/ 10.08.2022 at 1600 Hrs
TPDDL/ENGG/ENQ/200001441/22-23 Rate Contract for supply of Aluminium Lugs at Tata Power-DDL Site/Store	20.07.2022	10.08.2022 at 1530 Hrs/ 10.08.2022 at 1600 Hrs
TPDDL/ENGG/ENQ/200001426/22-23 RC for supply of HT XLPE and AB Cables	20.07.2022	10.08.2022 at 1530 Hrs/ 10.08.2022 at 1600 Hrs

सम्पूर्ण निविदा एवं शुद्धिपत्र दस्तावेज हमारी वेबसाइट पर उपलब्ध
 website www.tatapower-dli.com → Vendor Zone → Tender / Corrigendum Documents
 Contracts - 011-66112222

Jay SPEAKS

The Art of War, boardroom edition.

Business Standard
 Insight Out

To book your copy, SMS reaches to 57575 or email us at order@bsmail.in

f b t w

इंडियन बैंक Indian Bank
 इनाहाबाद ALLAHABAD

कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय, वसुली विभाग,
 254-260, अल्टीयुमम साई, रायपेटा, चेन्नई 600 014

गैर निष्पादित वित्तीय आस्तियों की बिक्री

भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक द्वारा जारी दिशानिर्देशों के अनुसार, बैंक की गैर निष्पादित वित्तीय आस्तियों का एकल आधार पर पात्र भेदाओं को बिक्री करने का प्रस्ताव है। इच्छुक एआरसी/ बैंकों/ एनबीएफसी/ वित्तीय संस्थाओं से प्रस्ताव आमंत्रित है। अधिक विवरण तथा बिक्री के प्रस्ताव का अवलोकन करने के लिए, कृपया हमारी वेबसाइट www.indianbank.in देखें अथवा सहायक महाप्रबंधक, वसुली विभाग, कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय, चेन्नई से संपर्क करें (दूरभाष 044-28134580, 28134576)। बिक्री का प्रस्ताव हमारे बैंक की वेबसाइट पर दिनांक 04.08.2022 को पोस्ट किया जाएगा।
 दिनांक : 04.08.2022 सहायक महाप्रबंधक (वसुली)

फॉर्म बी
सार्वजनिक घोषणा
भारतीय ऋणशोधन और दिवालियापन बोर्ड (ऋणशोधन प्रक्रिया)
विनियम, 2016 के विनियम 12 के अंतर्गत)
एथना एनर्जी वैचर्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के स्टैकहोल्डरों के ध्यान देने हेतु

क्र.सं.	विवरण	विवरण
1	निगमित ऋणी का नाम	एथना एनर्जी वैचर्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड
2	निगमित ऋणी के समामेलन की तिथि	12/03/2007
3	प्राधिकरण जिसके तहत निगमित ऋणी निगमित/पंजीकृत है	आरओसी-दिल्ली
4	निगमित एकाइयन सं./निगमित ऋणी की लिमिटेड देवता प्रह्वान सं.	U74210DL2007PTC160401
5	निगमित ऋणी का पंजीकृत कार्यालय व मुख्य कार्यालय (यदि कोई है) का पता	फ्लट साइड, तीसरी मंजिल, संपत्ति नं. ई-561 561-ए, जी.आर. प्लाजा, पालम सेक्टर-7, दारुका नई दिल्ली, साउथ वेस्ट दिल्ली 110075
6	ऋणशोधन प्रस्ताव प्रक्रिया के वृद्ध होने की तिथि	21/07/2022 (01.08.2022 को प्राप्त परिसमापक आदेश)
7	निगमित ऋणी के संबंध में परिसमापन शुरुआत होने की तिथि	21/07/2022 (01.08.2022 को प्राप्त परिसमापक आदेश)
8	परिसमापक के रूप में कार्यरत ऋणशोधन विभागाध्यक्ष का नाम व पंजीकरण संख्या	कुमार रंजन जी IBBI/PA-002/IP-NO0658/2018-2019/12116
9	बोर्ड के साथ पंजीकृत अनुसार परिसमापक का नाम व ई-मेल	फ्लट नं 702, विंग 3 अहद यूकेरिया, सरजापुर मेन रोड, चिकनामल्ली, बैंगलूर, कर्नाटक-560035 kumar.rajan1958@gmail.com
10	परिसमापक के साथ संचार के लिए प्रयुक्त किए जाने वाले पता व ई-मेल	फ्लट नं 702, विंग 3 अहद यूकेरिया, सरजापुर मेन रोड, चिकनामल्ली, बैंगलूर, कर्नाटक-560035 liquidation.aev@bsa.in
11	दावे जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि	31.08.2022 (आदेश की प्राप्ति की तिथि से 30 दिन)

एथना एनर्जी वैचर्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के स्टैकहोल्डरों को एतद्वारा मद नं. 10 के लिए दंगित पते पर परिसमापक के लिए 31.08.2022 तक या पहले प्रमाण सहित अपने दावे जमा कराने के लिए बुलाया जाता है।
 वित्तीय ऋणदाता केवल इलेक्ट्रॉनिक माध्यमों से अपने दावे जमा करा सकते हैं। अन्य सभी ऋणदाता स्वयं, या डाक या इलेक्ट्रॉनिक माध्यमों से प्रमाण सहित दावे जमा कर सकते हैं।
 दावों के झूठे और भ्रामक प्रमाण जमा करने पर जुर्माना लगाया जाएगा।

हस्ता/—
कुमार रंजन
 (एथना एनर्जी वैचर्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के परिसमापक)
 दिनांक: 04 अगस्त, 2022 Reg. No. Reg. No. - IBBI/PA-002/IP-NO0658/2018-2019/12116
 स्थान: हैदराबाद एएफए 28 नंबर तक मार्ग

यूनोमिंडा लिमिटेड
 (पूर्व नाम - मिंडा इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड)
 (CIN: L74899DL1992PLC050333)

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: बी-64 / 1, वजीरपुर औद्योगिक क्षेत्र, दिल्ली-110052
 कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय: ग्राम नवादा फतेहपुर, पी.ओ. सिंकदरपुर बड़ा, आईएमटी मानसरो के पास, गुडगांव (हरियाणा) -122004
 ई-मेल: investor@mindagroup.com वेबसाइट: www.unominda.com
 फोन: +91 11 49373931, +91 124 2290427 फैक्स: +91 124 2290676

सूचना

मिंडा इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड का नाम अब 'यूनोमिंडा लिमिटेड' है।

आपको सूचित किया जाता है कि कंपनी रजिस्ट्रार, नई दिल्ली द्वारा जारी नाम के परिवर्तन के अनुपालन में नए निगमन प्रमाणपत्र के माध्यम से कंपनी का नाम 14 जुलाई, 2022 से "मिंडा इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड" से बदलकर "यूनोमिंडा लिमिटेड" कर दिया गया है। यूनोमिंडा शब्द नेतृत्व का प्रतीक है और यह संश्लेषण का दर्शाता है। यह हमारी अग्रणी स्थिति को इंगित करता है जिससे हमें उल्लाह के साथ माणदशिक के तौर पर आगे बढ़ने और आने वाले समय में नए रास्तों की रूपरेखा तैयार करने की प्रेरणा मिलती है और अग्रसर रहने की अनुमति देता है।

उपरोक्त नाम परिवर्तन के विषय में स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों को सूचित किया गया है जहां कंपनी के इक्विटी शेयर सूचीबद्ध हैं यानी बीएसई लिमिटेड और नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया (एनएसई)। दोनों स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों में नया नाम दर्ज किया जा चुका है। एनएसई में कंपनी का स्टॉक कोड भी "MINDAIND" से "UNOMINDA" में परिवर्तित किया जाएगा।

जैसा कि ऊपर बताया गया है, कंपनी के नाम में परिवर्तन से कंपनी के कानूनी दर्जे या इसके संघटन में कोई बदलाव नहीं आता और न ही इसका प्रभाव कंपनी के किसी अधिकार या दायित्वों पर पड़ता है। नाम परिवर्तन के अनुसरण में जारी किया गया नया निगमन प्रमाणपत्र कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.unominda.com पर उपलब्ध है।

यूनोमिंडा लिमिटेड के लिए (पूर्व नाम - मिंडा इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड)
 अहोहस्ताक्षरी /—
 तरुण कुमार श्रीवास्तव
 सचिव और अनुपालन अधिकारी

दिनांक : 03.08.2022
 स्थान : नई दिल्ली

KANPUR PLASTPACK LTD
 Providing Solutions for Industrial Bulk Packaging
 CIN : L25209UP1971PLC003444

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2022
 (₹ in Lacs)

SL. NO.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	Year Ended 31.03.2022 Audited	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	Year Ended 31.03.2022 Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	14,562.14	14,624.48	16,989.46	63,774.73	14,562.19	16,989.66	63,774.93
2	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities before Tax	529.79	1,237.26	577.39	3,708.08	519.83	1,236.27	3,706.72
3	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after Tax	373.33	871.27	427.02	2,621.22	363.37	870.28	2,619.86
4	Net Profit for the Period after Tax (after Extraordinary Items)	373.33	871.27	427.02	2,621.22	363.37	870.28	2,619.86
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	373.33	871.27	361.49	2,555.69	364.35	870.28	3,612.33
6	Equity Share Capital	2,147.38	2,147.38	2,147.38	2,147.38	2,147.38	2,147.38	2,147.38
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	15,756.74	-	-	15,752.41
8	Earning Per Share (before/after extraordinary items) (of ₹10/- each) (Not Annualised)							
	Basic	1.74	4.06	1.99	12.21	1.69	4.05	1.99
	Diluted	1.74	4.06	1.99	12.21	1.69	4.05	1.99

Notes:

- The above results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 03.08.2022 and a Limited Review was carried by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The figures of previous period/year have been re-grouped/re-arranged and/or recast wherever found necessary.
- The above is the extracts of the detailed format of unaudited quarterly financial results as filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Quarterly/Year to date Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.kanplas.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 (Manoj Agarwal)
 Chairman cum Managing Director

Place : Kanpur
 Dated : 03.08.2022

Regd. Office : D-19-20, Panki, Industrial Area, Kanpur - 208022 Ph.: +91 512 2691113-6; Fax: +91 512 2691117; Email: secretary@kanplas.com ; website : www.kanplas.com

Paras

PARAS DEFENCE AND SPACE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
 (CIN: U29253MH2009PLC193352)
 Registered and Corporate Office: D-112, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC, Nerul, Navi Mumbai 400 706, Maharashtra, India; Tel: +91 22 6919 9999; Website: www.parasdefence.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2022
 (Rs. in Lakhs, except per equity share data)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended June 30, 2022 Unaudited	Quarter Ended March 31, 2022 Audited	Quarter Ended June 30, 2021 Unaudited	Year Ended March 31, 2022 Audited	Quarter Ended June 30, 2022 Unaudited	Quarter Ended March 31, 2022 Audited	Quarter Ended June 30, 2021 Unaudited	Year Ended March 31, 2022 Audited
1 Total Income from Operations	4,148	6,047	2,381	18,000	4,076	6,124	2,440	18,256
2 Net Profit for the period/year (before tax and Exceptional items)	1,007	1,441	150	3,639	937	1,433	147	3,657
3 Net Profit for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,007	1,441	150	3,639	937	1,433	147	3,657
4 Net Profit for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional items)	753	1,042	98	2,691	681	1,035	95	2,708
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]**	753	1,022	106	2,690	682	1,016	102	2,708
6 Equity Share Capital	3,900	3,900	3,025	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,025	3,900
7 Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	29,679	-	-	-	29,732
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) a) Basic (Not Annualised)* b) Diluted (Not Annualised)*	1.93*	2.67*	0.32*	7.73	1.81*	2.66*	0.32*	7.78
	1.93*	2.67*	0.32*	7.73	1.81*	2.66*	0.32*	7.78

**Includes share of Non Controlling Interest

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Result of the Quarter ended June 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges on August 03, 2022 under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of aforementioned Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's Website (www.parasdefence.com).
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 03, 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the above results.

For Paras Defence and Space Technologies Limited
 MUNJAL SHAH
 Managing Director
 DIN: 01080663

Place : Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra
 Date : August 3, 2022

SATIN CREDITCARE NETWORK LIMITED
 CIN:L65991DL1990PLC041796
 Regd. Office: 5th Floor, Kundan Bhawan, Azadpur Commercial Complex, Azadpur, Delhi-110033, India
 Corporate Office: Plot No. 492, Udyog Vihar, Phase - III, Gurugram, Haryana - 122016, India
 Phone: 0124-4715400, Website: www.satincare.com E-mail: secretary@satincare.com

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2022
 (₹ In Lakhs except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended June 30, 2022	Quarter Ended June 30, 2021	Year Ended March 31, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	34,527.35	34,661.71	1,38,089.38
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)**	(27,999.11)	(10,663.61)	3,417.86
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	(27,999.11)	(10,663.61)	3,417.86
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	(20,969.59)	(8,065.18)	2,069.89
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(20,864.95)	(10,385.34)	(845.42)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	-	-	7,459.12
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	1,50,726.22
8	Earnings Per Share (₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	(27.95) (27.95)	(11.97) (11.97)	2.96 2.72

***Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit & Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/AS Rules, whichever is applicable.**

In order to better reflect the embedded value of the investment in 3 wholly owned subsidiaries, the Company has revalued its investment in the subsidiaries through Profit & Loss and recorded an increase in fair value of ₹ 35,101.76 lakhs in standalone financial results. However, as per the consolidation procedures set out in Ind AS, this increase in profit due to the fair valuation of investments in subsidiaries of ₹ 35,101.76 lakhs has got eliminated in the consolidated financial results. Due to this the consolidated results has net loss after tax of ₹ 20,969.59 lakhs.

(₹ In Lakhs)

Brief of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2022

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended June 30, 2022	Quarter Ended June 30, 2021	Year Ended March 31, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income	66,198.77	32,052.55	1,26,193.49
2	Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	6,969.05	(9,513.96)	5,936.03
3	Profit/(Loss) After Tax	6,018.16	(7,125.42)	4,022.51

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Satin Creditcare Network Limited (**the Company**) in their meeting held on August 3, 2022.
- The Company reports Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results on quarterly basis, pursuant to the requirement under Regulations 33 & 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (**the listing Regulations**), as amended from time to time. The Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated financial results are available on the website of the Company (i.e. www.satincare.com) and on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com).
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 & 52 of the listing Regulations.
- These Consolidated Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.

For Satin Creditcare Network Limited
 Sd/-
 (Harvinder Pal Singh)
 Chairman cum Managing Director
 Place: Gurugram
 Date: August 3, 2022
 DIN: 00333754